a period of six months to be renewed thereafter from 
time to time, till further orders.  

4. List in court on 27.11.2018.” 

5. Sh. R.N.Singh submits that in compliance of the ibid 

directions of Hon’ble High Court, respondents have already 

deposited sum of Rs.11,10,546/- (Eleven Lakhs Ten Thousand Five 

Hundred Forty Six only)  vide cheque no. 099679 with the Registry 

of the Hon’ble High Court.  

6. Per contra, Sh. G.D.Bhandari, learned counsel for applicant 

argued that the conduct of respondents cannot be appreciated for 

the simple reason that on 01.12.2018 they submitted before this